I2C-BUS CONTROLLED SINGLE AND MULTISTANDARD ALIGNMENT-FREE
IF-PLL DEMODULATORS
DESCRIPTION
The SD9885 is an alignment-free multistandard (PAL and NTSC)
vision and sound IF signal PLL demodulator for negative modulation
only and FM processing.
The SD9886 is an alignment-free multistandard(PAL, SECAM and
NTSC) vision and sound IF signal PLLdemodulator for positive and

Http: //www.silan.com.cn                                                                                                                     Page 1 of 19
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Marking Material  Package Type
SD9885T SOP-24-375-1.27 SD9885T Pb free Tube
SD9885TTR SOP-24-375-1.27 SD9885T Pb free Tape& Reel
SD9885TS SSOP-24-300-0.65 SD9885TS Pb free Tube
SD9885TSTR SSOP-24-300-0.65 SD9885TS Pb free Tape& Reel
SD9885HN QFN-32-5*5*0.75-0.5 SD9885HN Pb free Tube
SD9885HNTR QFN-32-5*5*0.75-0.5 SD9885HN Pb free Tape& Reel
SD9886T SOP-24-375-1.27 SD9886T Pb free Tube
SD9886TTR SOP-24-375-1.27 SD9886T Pb free Tape& Reel
SD9886TS SSOP-24-300-0.65 SD9886TS Pb free Tube
SD9886TSTR SSOP-24-300-0.65 SD9886TS Pb free Tape& Reel
SD9886HN QFN-32-5*5*0.75-0.5 SD9886HN Pb free Tube
SD9886HNTR QFN-32-5*5*0.75-0.5 SD9886HN Pb free Tape& Reel
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD                                       REV:1.1      2010.01.06
Http: //www.silan.com.cn                                                                                                                     Page 2 of 19
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
BLOCK DIAGRAM